502698213 02/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2744818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. LENNY RAYZMAN	04/15/2013
MR. ALBERT SUTONO	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEDYNE LECROY, INC.	
Street Address:	C/O 1049 CAMINO DOS RIOS	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13783298	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (503)638-0367

 Phone:
 (503) 810-2560

 Email:
 karen@kdopatent.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KAREN DANA OSTER
Address Line 1: 16869 SW 65TH AVENUE

Address Line 2: PMB 506

Address Line 4: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LECROY-CRA2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN DANA OSTER	
Signature:	/Karen Dana Oster, Reg. No. 37,621/	
Date:	02/27/2014	

502698213 REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0719



PATENT REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0720

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/we, Julie A. Campbell (of Beaverton, OR), Lenny Rayzman (of San Jose, CA), and Albert Sutono (of San Jose, CA), have invented a Compensating Probing Tip Optimized Adapters For Use With Specific Electrical Test Probes, hereinafter referred to as the "invention(s)," that is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/783,298.

WHEREAS, Teledyne LeCroy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is Teledyne LeCroy, Inc., c/o 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Thousand Oaks, CA 91360 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/we, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention(s) for the United States and all foreign countries (including PCT), (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents related to the invention(s) which may be granted therefore in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), (3) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, releasues, or extensions that may be made or granted on the invention(s) in the United States or any foreign country (including PCT), and (4) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any other Intellectual property that is specifically related to the invention(s), including copyrights, trademarks, and trade secrets.

FURTHER, we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, we hereby acknowledge and affirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) (consistent with the intentions of this assignment document) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional application(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation—in-part application(s), foreign (including PCT) application(s), improvement(s), reissue(s), and/or extension(s). We specifically disaffirm any recorded and/or nonrecorded assignment document(s) inconsistent with the intentions of this assignment document should such a document exist.

We represent that we (1) have not previously sold, assigned, or transferred, (2) have not previously agreed to sell, assign, or transfer, and (3) are under no obligation to sell, assign, or transfer any of the rights in the invention(s) (including those set forth above) to any party other than Assignee.

Dated:	<u>April . 2013</u>	***************************************
Dated:	April 15, 2013	Julie A. Campbell Sem Cu
		Lenny Rayzman
Dated:	April , 2013	FE-75-75-75-75-75-75-75-75-75-75-75-75-75-
		Albert Sutono

Page 1 of 2

	ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT
State of)	
) SS: .	
County of)	
Before me personally app instrument to be her free a	eared said Julie A. Ca act and deed this	mpbell and acknowledged the foregoing day of April, 2013.
(SEAL)		
		Notary Public for
	ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of)	
) SS:	
County of)	
[SEAL]		Notary Public for
	ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of)	
) SS:	
County of)	
Before me personally appe be his free act and deed thi	ared said Albert Suton sday of April,	no and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to 2013.
[SEAL]		***************************************
ate of California County of ANT m OHIT 2013 before me o ary Public, personally appeared Land ho proved to me on the basis of salis	ELINE RAY ENIAN	Notary Public for
erson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed sknowledged to me that he/she/he/y execu- shortzed capacity(ies), and that by his/h- rument the person(s), or the entity upon to the described the instrument. I cantify un-	i to the within instrument and uted the same in his/her/the/r her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s)	Cor mission # 1983820 For any Public California E Finia Giara County
ngar the laws of the State of California the pagent correct. VATIVESS my hand an	it the foregoing paragraph is	My Gu nm Exp res Oc. 21, 2015

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/we, Julie A. Cempbell (of Beaverton, OR), Lenny Rayzman (of San Jose, CA), and Albert Sulono (of San Jose, CA), have invented a Compensating Probing Tip Optimized Adapters For Use With Specific Electrical Test Probes, hereinafter referred to as the "rivertion(s)," that is described in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/782 298

WHEREAS, Taledyne LeCroy, Inc., a Delaware corporation, helein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is Teledyne LeCroy, Inc., c/d 1049 Camino Dos Rios, Tricusard Caks, CA 91360 is desirous at acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOV. THEREFORE in consideration by the sum of Crist Doto (\$ 00), the receipt which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable ponesteration, iron it is the present to hereby self, assign, and transfer unto the Assignes (1) the full and actually and the present to hereby for the States and all foreign countries (including (CT), (a) the same state, the sum of the same state and all patents related to the inventional which may be granted there give the Child. It is a same state of the country (including PCT), (b) the entire right, this and it is a same state of the same state of the continuations continuations in part, improving the same state of the same state.

That may be made or granted on the invention(s) in the child state of the same state of th

FURTHER, we agree to execute further instruments proces to effect arms the premises.

Figure 1 of the contract of th

Transferred (2) have full Transferred (2) have full Transferred (2) have full Transferred (3) have full Transferred (3) have full assigned Transferred (3) have full assigned (3)

		A. Cempbell
<u> 1913 — </u>	CONTROL CONTRO	Bandon /
	Lenn	17/4-15
Dated: <u>April <i>15</i>, 2013</u> —	Alker	\$John Salaha

Page 1 of 2

	ACAMAMET COMENT	
	SS:	
Eates me parsonally appeared said Ju Instrument to be her free act and deed	ilie A. Campbell and acknowledg thisday of April, 2013.	ed the foregoing
	Notary Public for My Commission Fy	pires:
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	SS:	
Before me personally appeared said L to be his free act and deed this	enny Rayzman and acknowledg day of April, 2013.	d the foregoing instrument
SELL		
	Notary Public for My Commission E	pires:
	1 mass 1 mm 1 2 15 mm	
State of American Department of the Company of the	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
	SS:	
County of		
Before me personally appeared said A be his free act and deed thisd	libert Sutonó and acknowledged ay of April, 2013.	the foregoing instrument to
	Notary Public for	Lului
	Notary Public for ↓ My Commission E	xpires: Novië 2846
SUNITA SINGH Commission # 1954918 Notery Public - California Same Clara County		
Comm Expires Nov. 8.2	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	112 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113 113
	who provided the	or the course of
	Page 2 of 2 automorates instrument the	posting (see), and that by maniferation algorithms in the posting of the between (s), or the ending upon beheaf of which the posting of the instrument is contributed by the posting

RECORDED: 02/27/2014

PATENT REEL: 032307 FRAME: 0724